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City Council Meeting Cancellation

From Paul Dorsi <pdorsi@westhaven-ct.gov>
Date Mon 9/8/2025 4:24 PM
To Mike Walsh <mwalsh@westhaven-ct.gov>

Cc Dorinda Borer <DBorer@WestHaven-CT.gov>; Nicholas Pascale <npascale@westhaven-ct.gov>; Carla Serrini
<cserrini@westhaven-ct.gov>; Elaine Antosca <eantosca@westhaven-ct.gov>

Mike-

Kindly notice the cancellation of the City Council meeting scheduled for tonight, September 8,
2025, at 7:00 p.m.; as well as the public hearings regarding the proposed ATV / Street Takeover
and the Pump Station Bonding ordinances scheduled for 6:50 and 6:55, due to lack of a
quorum.

The next regular meeting of the City Council is scheduled for September 22, 2025, at 7:00 p.m.,
preceded by the public hearings on the proposed ordinances scheduled for 6:50 and 6:55.

Thank you.

Paul J. Dorsi
Corporation Counsel

City of West Haven
355 Main Street
West Haven, CT 06516

(203) 937-3600



